Fax: 886-4-2359-3409
WWW.sunriseiw.com.tw

No. 7, Road 12, Industrial Zone, Taichung City 407, Taiwan

Tel: 886-4-2359-1190

SUNRISE Fluid Power Inc.

sales@sunriseiw.com.tw
1255/SD

*

SUNRISE

W -

W—S/SD—A.dwg 12,/2013

IW-125S-2013-12.doc



SUNRISE

SUNRISE Fluid Power Inc.

No. 7, Road 12, Industrial Zone, Taichung City 407, Taiwan

Tel: 886-4-2359-1190
sales@sunriseiw.com.tw

Fax: 886-4-2359-3409
WWW.sunriseiw.com.tw

Sunrise Ironworker Parts List

Model: I1W-1255/ SD

Part: Cover Plates

Date: 02/2012

Item Part Number Description #* FF'IE‘ (%] Q'ty | Memo
1 [213602002E Punching Cylinder Cover A T IPEST EE A 1
2 gggD 22113?;58228(‘)192A Punching Cylinder Cover B RS S B 1
3 gggD zzigsgzzgggAB Shearing Limit Switch Cover ggﬂ@gwﬁ%% 1
4 |211302021A Scrap Box For Punching iHlJ"‘g@Fﬁjﬁ 1

213602023E
5 [213602902A gigggggfg@ Electrical Box RIS 1
52414APL93902
6 |213602019 Front Base Cover ”F%infﬁg o= 1
8 gggD 221123822852 Rear Base Cover A ek R E A 1
9 |213602011A Safety Guard for Angle Shear (i & &Gty 1
10 [213602013A Safety Guard for Bar Shear il Ry 1
11 |213602012A Safety Guard for Flat Shear g By R 1
12 |213602014B Flat Bar Shear Back Plate %F‘ﬁ{‘éIH, 1
13 |213602033B Safety Guard For Notching giE = ey 1
14 211302022 Scrap Box For Notching Ty e8] £ 1
15 |213602032B Notching Cylinder Cover I E ST 1
16 |1205D: 2137020018 Top Cover v .
17 (213602034 Hose Cover flgﬁ;‘%f F%E*Hu* )] 1
18 |213602006 Notching Side Cover A (Front) (& il &My A (F) 1
19 |213602007 Notching Side Cover B (Rear) [fEE K4S B (%) 1
20 gggD 221123822855 Rear Base Cover B % E B 1
1 |213810007 Adjust Pushing Screw E%FJ:[B‘I'J@ELEI?? 5
211310008B Adjust Pushing Nut TP <
22 (213610001C Main Pivot Pin ?LF‘JDE’!,‘UHIEI 1
23 [52413YC135D Foot Switch YC-135D(CE) HllE ,#EJ%% 2
24 (213210008 Foot Switch Handle I I LA 2
o5 |125S:  56320G0061400A Foot Switch Cable 3/8"X1400mm |F7e4 i 1400mm L
125SD: 56320G0061600A Foot Switch Cable 3/8"X1600mm | gt e Ey 1600mm
26 |56320G0061300A Foot Switch Cable 3/8"X1300m %ﬁﬁ]ﬁi%ﬁf 1300mm 1
27 |56314118036M10 Waist Shaped Knobs 1180-36-M1@, =" h=&: 2
28 (213402034 Notching Clear Cover iR 1

IW-125S-2013-12.doc



SUNRISE

SUNRISE Fluid Power Inc.

No. 7, Road 12, Industrial Zone, Taichung City 407, Taiwan
Tel: 886-4-2359-1190 Fax: 886-4-2359-3409
sales@sunriseiw.com.tw WWW.sunriseiw.com.tw

Punching Station Assembly for Double Cylinder Madel

227

PART3005B.dwg 08 ,/201

IW-125S-2013-12.doc



SUNRISE

SUNRISE Fluid Power Inc.

No. 7, Road 12, Industrial Zone, Taichung City 407, Taiwan

Tel: 886-4-2359-1190
sales@sunriseiw.com.tw

Fax: 886-4-2359-3409
WWW.sunriseiw.com.tw

Sunrise Ironworker Parts List

Model: IW-100S/SD, 1255/SD,165SD PartPunching Station Date: 02/2012

Item Part Number Description 3 FF'[E‘ [ Q'ty | Memo
1 | 42RTBQA Retaining Thread PR il 1
2 212211009 Copper Piece ke 1
3 2113050058 Stripper Adj. Screw (2) zﬁé[JﬂS]%‘SF%ﬁZﬂ%JﬁJ(i ) 1
4 56301C0006010 Set Screw M6X10 IHF R 1
5 211305090 211305006 Stripper Spring TR ] A 1
6 56303D00012024045|  Flat Washer M12 g 2
7 56301A0012090 Hex Bolt M12X90 E PR 1
8 56303A00005 Spring Washer M5 g 4
9 56301A0005012 Hex Bolt M5X12 o ET PR 4
10 42STBC002 Stripper Clear Cover IR ad = Y 1
11 42STBCO06A Stripper TR 3 1

425TBD 42STBCO03A-20
12 42STBCO003A-42 Stripper Exchangeable Plate| #[[f] &5 %4y 1
42STBCO03A-52

13 42STBC004 Washer o 2
14 5630110005008 Cap Screw M5X8 o [P 3 2
15 212205005C Table Connecting Plate =TS f[irFJ,

z S o e s oo i | 2
17 56303B11012025 Flat Washer M10 T 2
18 | s: 56315404192M1032 |  Clamp Handle M10X32 | f4fif{*!=" 2
19 éﬁ‘mllo 56301A0010020 Hex Bolt M10X20 R P 4
20 | 213505110 | 56301A0010030 Hex Bolt M10X30 O E PR 4
21 56303A00010 Spring Washer M10 JHF 4
22 gD 221155828811; Punching Table A (Main) 7 (=45 (A) 1
23 213405001A Punching Table B (Front) | ifl#=T {E45(B) 1
24 | 56303A00016 Spring Washer M16 1 Ef g 6
25 | 56301A0016060 Hex Bolt M16X60 R 6
26 | 56301C7010060 Set Screw M10X60 IHF P 1
27 | 56302B0110 Nut M10 ot 2
28 43B1D005A Die Holder Support MR R 1
29 | 43B3DMWC 43B3DMW900D %’jg?ggg)me Holder i 1
30 56301A0012020 Hex Bolt M12X20 O E PR 1

IW-125S-2013-12.doc




SUNRISE Fluid Power Inc.

No. 7, Road 12, Industrial Zone, Taichung City 407, Taiwan

¢
SU N RI SE Tel: 886-4-2359-1190 Fax: 886-4-2359-3409
sales@sunriseiw.com.tw WWW.SUNr i seiw.com.tw

Model: IW-100S/SD, 1255/SD,165SD PartPunchingStation Date: 02/2012

Item Part Number Description 3 FF'[E‘ [ Q'ty | Memo
31 | 41RD1 Die [ESl7 AL 1
32 | 56305D00606018 Locating Key R 1
33 | 56303D00016032045 Flat Washer M16 T 6
34 | 213405005 T-Shaped Nut M16 e et 6
35 | 213205010 Copper Piece S 2
36 | 213202034 Stripper Rear Guard B[] Byt 1
37 | 211305004B Stripper Adj. Screw (1) ﬂ[J%{S]%SF’%EZELEI«JTEG ) 1
38 | 56301A0012025 Hex Bolt M12X25 Rt 4
42RSBQ30A
39 | 42RSBQM40B Quick Change Sleeve P - 1
42RSBQM50B
40 | 41RP1 Punch [ FAEL 1
41 | 56301A0006010 Hex Bolt M6X10 RV T e 2
42 | 56303A00006 Spring Washer M6 s el 2
43 | 56301C0010020 Set Screw M10X20 IR R 2
44 | 52411777312 Limit Switch Ceail 1
45 | 56301A0004025 Hex Bolt M4X25 E PR 2
46 | 56303B10005010 Flat Washer M4 T gl 2
a7 56315404163M1020 Clamp Handle M10X20 ]‘rﬁ'lj{pﬁf@lf 1
48 213205004 Stopper Piece [ G ) 1
49 56301F0006016 Sunk Head Hex Bolt M6X 16" Ji -+ #'[ kit 2
50 21220500751 Stopper Piece i 1
51 213205018B Punching Stopper Guide LIl A 1
52 213205020 Stopper Guide Base EREP IS 2
53 213005015 Eﬂre‘ihé%%_iﬁﬂ’er Guide | ytere ragri() 1
54 | 213005141 | 56306R0080030 Pin @8X30 14 @BX30 4
55 213205019 Stopper Y-axis Guide i 2
56 56301A4006030 Hex Bolt M6X30 RS T 4
57 56315404192M1050 Clamp Handle M10X50 ]‘rﬁ'lj{pﬁf@lf 2
58 56309DTA815 Needle Bearing TA815 TRt = TABL5 4
60 56301C0005008 | Set Screw M5X8 AP e 5
61 56303B11012025 Flat Washer M10 T gl 2

IW-125S-2013-12.doc



SUNRISE Fluid Power Inc.

No. 7, Road 12, Industrial Zone, Taichung City 407, Taiwan

*
SU N RI SE Tel: 886-4-2359-1190 Fax: 886-4-2359-3409
sales@sunriseiw.com.tw WWW.SUNr i seiw.com.tw

Model: IW-100S/SD, 1255/SD,165SD PartPunchingStation Date: 02/2012

Item Part Number Description 3 FF'[E‘ (%] Q'ty | Memo
62 | 42RNBQA Retaining Nut T et 1
63 | 56301C7010045 Set Screw M10X45 i = 1
90 | 213005121S Punching Stopper Set YAt fe 1

IW-125S-2013-12.doc




SUNRISE Fluid Power Inc.

No. 7, Road 12, Industrial Zone, Taichung City 407, Taiwan

¢
SU N RI SE Tel: 886-4-2359-1190 Fax: 886-4-2359-3409
sales@sunriseiw.com.tw WWW.SUNr i seiw.com.tw

Angle and Bar Shear Station for Double Cylinder gisd

PART3807.dwg 04/2011

IW-125S-2013-12.doc



SUNRISE

SUNRISE Fluid Power Inc.

No. 7, Road 12, Industrial Zone, Taichung City 407, Taiwan

Tel: 886-4-2359-1190
sales@sunriseiw.com.tw

Fax: 886-4-2359-3409
WWW.sunriseiw.com.tw

Sunrise Ironworker Parts List

Model: IW-1255/SD  Part:Angle and Bar Shear Stations

Date: 02/2012

Item Part Number Description R PF‘[}' ] Q'ty | Memo
213607001B
213007004
1 |213607900A 213602030 Angle Shear Holddown F | 1
213602031
213207005A
2 |212407004A Angle Holddown Adjusting PIE@J@E&?&:@N 2
3 [212410008 Angle Holddown Screw L& V;ff?%‘; B 1
4 156301A0010025 Hex Bolt M10X25 “E JF%%EE&%I@ 6
5 [56303A00010 Spring Washer M10 gk ey 6
6 |56301A0020030 Hex Bolt M20X30 R PR 5
7 |56303B00020037040 Flat Washer M20 = %}"[’T‘f' 5
8 |56301C8010045 Set Screw M10X45 IEF P A 6
9 |213207004C Angle Shear Moving Blade | #5772/ (i) 1
10 [213207001B Angle Shear Stationary blade | #|§&57]/~ /2! (L) 2
11 |56301A0016055 Hex Bolt M16X55 PR 4
12 |56303A00016 Spring Washer M16 JHET g 4
13 |56301A0016060 Hex Bolt M16X60 i L e 3
14 |56303A00016 Spring Washer M16 JHET g 3
213609003
15 |213609900 213602016 Rd/Sq Shear Holddown [Esl By 1
213602017
213602018
16 212210006 Shear Holddown Screw Y B B E 1
17 212210900 211310011 Holddown Screw End Piece %}?ﬁ]ﬁ%%ﬁﬁiﬂ 1
18 56306S0060030| Spring Pin @6X30 §E§fyi 1
19 [56314DIN633576 Fix Nut for Holddown A hZE (T ) 2
20 |56303B11020040 Flat Washer M16 = %}"[’T‘f' 2
21 |213609001 Rd/Sq Shear Stationary Blade|[l' # = /£ ([l ) 1
22 213609002 Rd/Sqg Shear Moving Blade |17 /! (?ﬁéﬁ) 1
23 211309004 Rd/Sqg Shear Blade Fix Plate |[efl = /5! [fil iR 2
24 |156301A0012020 Hex Bolt M12X20 E Ejjiﬁfﬁjﬁﬁﬂ%l@ 4
25 |56301C8010055 Set Screw M10X55 IEF P i 4
26 |56302B0110 Nut M10 Pl et 10
27 |213207006A Angle Holddown Screw L B g ?’ﬁ?&fﬁﬁlﬁl 1

IW-125S-2013-12.doc



SUNRISE Fluid Power Inc.
4 No. 7, Road 12, Industrial Zone, Taichung City 407, Taiwan
SU N RI SE Tel: 886-4-2359-1190 Fax: 886-4-2359-3409
sales@sunriseiw.com.tw WWW.sunriseiw.com.tw

Flat Shear Station for IV60OH & IW-S/SD

PART300BA dwg 04/2010

IW-125S-2013-12.doc



SUNRISE

SUNRISE Fluid Power Inc.

No. 7, Road 12, Industrial Zone, Taichung City 407, Taiwan

Tel: 886-4-2359-1190
sales@sunriseiw.com.tw

Fax: 886-4-2359-3409
WWW.sunriseiw.com.tw

Sunrise Ironworker Parts List

Model: 1 W-1255/SD

PartElat Shear Station

Date: 02/2012

Item Part Number Description 3 Fﬁf‘l' £ Q'ty | Memo
1 |212408003C Flat Shear Holddown S T Ui ] 1
2 |56314DIN633576 Fix Nut for Holddown A A (T ) 2
3 [56303B11020040 Flat Washer M16 = %ﬁ[ﬁ' 2
4 212210006 Shear Holddown Screw |1y [E ) ESRF2 B RIAR 1
5 1212210900 211310011 Holddown Screw End Pieceﬁ?ﬁ]ﬁ%ﬁﬁﬁiﬂ 1
6 56306S0060030 Spring Pin @6X30 §E?fyi 1
7 |212408001D Flat Shear Lower Blade [ #5517 /2! ([H%E) 1
8 |212408002C Flat Shear Upper Blade |7 #55]~/7 /%! (iﬁéﬁ) 1
9 [56301A0014040 Hex Bolt M14X40  E R R 4
10 |56301A0014085 Hex Bolt M14X85 P R 4
11 |56303A00014 Spring Washer M14 JHEHR g 4
12 |56301C8012075 Set Screw M12X75 IEF P i 8
13 |56302B0112 Nut M12 P e 8
14 |213408001B Flat Shear Table TR }‘DJW;E 1
15 [213208002A Flat Shear Stopper a7 il ) 2
16 |56301A0012035 Hex Bolt M12X35 PR 4
17 |56303D00012024045 Flat Washer M12 = %}"[’T‘f' 4
18 (211305012 T-Shaped Nut Tk et 4
19 |56301A0012050 Hex Bolt M12X50 PR 7
20 |56303A00012 Spring Washer M12 JHET g 7

IW-125S-2013-12.doc




SUNRISE Fluid Power Inc.
4 No. 7, Road 12, Industrial Zone, Taichung City 407, Taiwan
SU N RI SE Tel: 886-4-2359-1190 Fax: 886-4-2359-3409
sales@sunriseiw.com.tw WWW.sunriseiw.com.tw

Notching Station Assembly for Double Cylinder Maslel

PART3006R.dwg 4/2010

IW-125S-2013-12.doc



SUNRISE

SUNRISE Fluid Power Inc.

No. 7, Road 12, Industrial Zone, Taichung City 407, Taiwan

Tel: 886-4-2359-1190
sales@sunriseiw.com.tw

Fax: 886-4-2359-3409
WWW.sunriseiw.com.tw

Model 1W-1005SD,1255/SD

Sunrise Ironworker Parts List

Part:Notching Station

Date; 02/2012

Item Part Number Description 3 Fﬁf‘l' £ Q'ty | Memo
1 |213406001B Notcher Top Blade g R 1
2 |56301A0018050 Hex Bolt M18X50 PR R 1
3 |211306004A Notching Stripper (left) T E AR R () 1
4 |56301A0012035 Hex Bolt M12X35 E EJE@?EE&E#T% 4
5 |56303A00012 Spring Washer M12 JHFTE g 4
6 |56301A0008050 Hex Bolt M8X50 E PR 2
7 [56302B0108 Nut M8 R 2
8 213206003A Stopper Plate (long) T [EY R 1
9 211605009A Clamping Plate EREP IS 2
10 56301A0010040 Hex Bolt M10X40 E PRI 4
11 213406003A Notching Table G EE ] 1
12 |213406100  [56301A0008016 Hex Bolt M8X16  E R R 4
13 56303A00010 Spring Washer M10 JHET g 4
14 211606004B Stopper Plate (Short) T [EY R 1
15 213206005B Notching Table Ruler i E X g N 1
16 213206006A Notching Stopper Guide Rulgi =Yg "l 2
17 [211306005A Notching Stripper (right) (57 = #[F %E,'(‘F ) 1
18 [212406004C Notching Bolster FipE N AR 1
19 |56301A0010035 Hex Bolt M10X35 PR 1
20 211305012 T-Shaped Nut M12 T et 4
21 |56303D00012024045 Flat Washer M12 R Al 4
22 |56303A00012 Spring Washer M12 gk Al 4
23 |56301A0012050 Hex Bolt M12X50 PR 4
24 |56302B0112 Nut M12 R 6
25 |56303D00012024045 Flat Washer M12 R Al 4
26 |56301E0012060 Hex Bolt M12X60 I E B R 2
27 |156301C8012035 Set Screw M12X35 IEF P i 4
28 |211306002F Notcher Side Blade HETE 2
29 (212406002B Notcher Front Blade R 1
30 |56301A0010020 Hex Bolt M10X20 4

S e

IW-125S-2013-12.doc



SUNRISE Fluid Power Inc.

No. 7, Road 12, Industrial Zone, Taichung City 407, Taiwan

¢
SU N RI SE Tel: 886-4-2359-1190 Fax: 886-4-2359-3409
sales@sunriseiw.com.tw WWW.SUNr i seiw.com.tw

Stroke Adjustment for Double Cylinder Models

Shear Side

PARTZ004B.0WS 06,2010

IW-125S-2013-12.doc



SUNRISE Fluid Power Inc.

No. 7, Road 12, Industrial Zone, Taichung City 407, Taiwan

*
SU N RI SE Tel: 886-4-2359-1190 Fax: 886-4-2359-3409
sales@sunriseiw.com.tw WWW.SUNr i seiw.com.tw

Sunrise Ironworker Parts List

Model: IW-1255/SD Part Punch & Shear Limit Switch Adjustment Date: 02/2012

Item Part Number Description & FF'IE‘ [ Q'ty | Memo
1 |212404020 Shear Stroke Adjustment Screw |J7= /[ 1
2 |212604900 Shear Stroke Adjustment Rod |7~/ 1
3 |56304S0012 S Clip S-12 SE[H IR 3
4 |52411XCKN2118G11 Limit Switch gl 5
5 |56301A0004030 Hex Bolt M4X30 B E"’J}’éﬁ@fkﬁlﬁz‘ 10
6 [213204007 Limit Switch Actuator (Side) [LEPs s 5
7 (213204008 Indicating Pointer Bﬂéﬁﬁi?ﬂ% 5
8 |56315404045M625 Clamp Handle M6X25 Fylpie= 5
9 |211304004A Stroke Adjustment Rod End Base Bﬂéﬁ?}fﬁ&ﬁéﬁliﬁ@ 1
10 |211304005A Stroke Adjustment Rod End Locaﬂ&jﬁéﬁ?ﬁﬁéj@liﬁl 1
11 |56301A0006016 Hex Bolt M6X16 E E"’J}’éﬁ@fkﬁlﬁz‘ 3
12 [56301H0004008 Cap Screw M4X8 P R E A 5
13 [213202024C Limit Switch Adjustment Plate r%?*gjﬁf’ﬂ%?ﬁ@ 2
14 |56303B01008019015 Flat Washer M8 R 4
15 |56301A0008016 Hex Bolt M8X16 PR 4
16 |213604900A Punching Stroke Adjustment Bar |if/ I+t 1
17 |56301A0008050 Hex Bolt M8X50 PR 1
18 [56303A00008 Spring Washer M8 PRI R g 1
19 |56303B10005010 Flat Washer 5/32” T g 10

IW-125S-2013-12.doc





